
Northeast District Council Organizations and Contacts (in all cases, the contact listed is the rep to the District Council) 
 

Organization Contact email 
Belvedere Terrace Community Council Nicolette Bromberg  surfprague@yahoo.com 
Hawthorne Hills Community Council Pam Xander Pj1000@aol.com 
Inverness Community Club 
 

Ken Sparks  kensparks@morganstanley.com 

Laurelhurst Community Club Jeannie Hale jeannieh@serv.net 
Matthews Beach Community Club Cisca Wery cisca@windermere.com 
Portage Bay/Roanoke Park Community 
Council 

Barbara Krieger Bb2906@comcast.net 

Ravenna Bryant Community 
Association 

Inga Manskopf Inga.manskopf@seattlechildrens.org 

Residents of Magnuson Park Mitch Cameron Mitchcameron.wa@gmail.com 
Roosevelt Neighbors Alliance Matt Hoehnen matthoe@gmail.com 
Roosevelt Neighborhood Association Katie Wood Wood.kd2@gmail.com 
University District Community Council Matt Fox mattfoxseattle@hotmail.com 

 
University Park Community Council Dave Rodgers Dave_rodgers@hotmail.com 
View Ridge Community Council Nancy Bolin Nancyb4241@gmail.com 
Wedgwood Community Council Peter Zimmerman petecz@gmail.com 
Windermere North Community 
Association 

Gabrielle Gerhard Ggerhard1@gmail.com 
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